PROPOSED MOTION

I move to acknowledge receipt of the 2025 recommended budgets for Arapahoe County, the Arapahoe County Law Enforcement Authority, and the Arapahoe County Recreation District, and, as the *ex officio* Board of the Arapahoe County Water and Wastewater Public Improvement District, acknowledge receipt of the proposed 2025 Budget submitted for the Arapahoe County Water and Wastewater Public Improvement District, and set the date of October 22, 2024 as the public hearing date for these proposed budgets and further establish December 10, 2024 as the date for the public hearing for the adoption of these 2025 budgets.